OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: COLONIAL COOPERATIVE CARE, INC.
Contractor Address: 45 SALEM TPKE, NORWICH, CT 06360
Contract Number: 104CCC-MED-02 / 09DSS1201EL
Amendment Number: A3

Amount as Amended: $5,959,350

Contract Tetm as Amended: 07/01/09 - 06/30/16

The contract between Colonial Cooperative Care, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Setvices (the
Department), which was last executed by the patties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on
08/31/2015 is heteby further amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased in the amount of $1,300,000.00 from
$4,659,350.00 to $5,959,350.00. The funds are to support services provided for SFY 2016. Preliminary
expenditure projections wete insufficient to meet ongoing and projected caseload and work component demand.

2. The Dun & Bradstreet (DUNS) number assigned to Colonial Coopetative Care, Inc. is: 005104232.
3. The address for the Department of Social Services on the cover of the original contract is amended as follows:

Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue
Hartford, CT 06106

4. Amendments to Part A. Section XII. Labeled NOTICES. Section XILb. in Amendment One (A1) is
amended deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

b. Notices to the Department regarding program issues shall be directed to:

Mr. Peter Palermino
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue
Hattford, CT 06106
Peter.plaermino(@ct.gov

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which
wete not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
104CCC-MED-02 / 09DSS1201EL A3

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as
amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - COLONIAL COOPERATIVE CARE, INC.

L Mpans ?‘ ¥ [20]1s

John/Moriarty, Vice President Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

}o{ferick L. Bremby,%nmissioner Date

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL -

M K13/

@Q /-Assee—Attorney General (Approved as ta form) Date
Robart wr Clac ko
SPQ(M/ (oanse/

Page ol of &l



